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SENIOR CITIZEN PROPERTY TAX RELIEF LEVIES DUE IN 2021 
 

 
The property tax exemption for senior citizens provides tax relief for homeowners who qualify on the basis of age 
or disability and disposable income.   
 
• The program provided $273 million in relief for 112,801 participants in 2021 
 
To be eligible for tax relief, a homeowner must be 61 in the year the claim is filed or retired by reason of physical 
disability.  There are three income thresholds used to determine the amount of tax relief provided, and those 
thresholds vary by county. Income thresholds for each county can be found at the following website: 
 
• https://dor.wa.gov/sites/default/files/legacy/docs/pubs/prop_tax/incomethres_20-24.pdf  
 
 

SENIOR CITIZEN PROPERTY TAX RELIEF, 1994-2021 
   

Year 
Levies Due 

Approved 
Applicants 

Total Relief Average 
Relief 

2021 
2020 
2019         

112,803  
109,029     
108,751  

      $273,234,116 
249,650,782 
207,539,822 

         $2,422 
2,290 
1,908 

2018 113,691 198,222,177 1,744 
2017 
2016 

106,699 
104,237 

172,294,657 
170,069,535 

1,615 
1,632 

2015 106,456 160,875,085 1,511 
2014 107,399 154,767,720 1,441 
2013 112,733 155,238,091  1,377 
2012 112,874 160,865,559 1,425 
2011 114,800 175,512,451 1,529 
2010 114,359 173,844,936 1,520 
2009 113,239 176,066,722 1,555 
2008 113,948 180,895,710 1,588 
2007 114,862 168,383,834 1,466 
2006 115,801 161,494,134 1,395 
2005 109,926 150,015,797 1,365 
2004 112,587 120,099,341 1,067 
2003 112,671 121,315,779 1,077 
2002 116,197 112,313,715 967 
2001 122,928 112,498,359 915 
2000 126,914 117,387,875 925 
1999 128,686 113,706,695 884 
1998 131,924 80,614,685 611 
1997 135,742 81,077,359 597 
1996 136,036 79,043,697 581 
1995 130,650 73,191,817 560 
1994 126,641 67,368,802 532 
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