## SENIOR CITIZEN PROPERTY TAX RELIEF LEVIES DUE IN 2021

The property tax exemption for senior citizens provides tax relief for homeowners who qualify on the basis of age or disability and disposable income.

• The program provided \$273 million in relief for 112,801 participants in 2021

To be eligible for tax relief, a homeowner must be 61 in the year the claim is filed or retired by reason of physical disability. There are three income thresholds used to determine the amount of tax relief provided, and those thresholds vary by county. Income thresholds for each county can be found at the following website:

• <a href="https://dor.wa.gov/sites/default/files/legacy/docs/pubs/prop\_tax/incomethres\_20-24.pdf">https://dor.wa.gov/sites/default/files/legacy/docs/pubs/prop\_tax/incomethres\_20-24.pdf</a>

## SENIOR CITIZEN PROPERTY TAX RELIEF, 1994-2021

			_
Year	Approved	Total Relief	Average
Levies Due	Applicants		Relief
2021	112,803	\$273,234,116	\$2,422
2020	109,029	249,650,782	2,290
2019	108,751	207,539,822	1,908
2018	113,691	198,222,177	1,744
2017	106,699	172,294,657	1,615
2016	104,237	170,069,535	1,632
2015	106,456	160,875,085	1,511
2014	107,399	154,767,720	1,441
2013	112,733	155,238,091	1,377
2012	112,874	160,865,559	1,425
2011	114,800	175,512,451	1,529
2010	114,359	173,844,936	1,520
2009	113,239	176,066,722	1,555
2008	113,948	180,895,710	1,588
2007	114,862	168,383,834	1,466
2006	115,801	161,494,134	1,395
2005	109,926	150,015,797	1,365
2004	112,587	120,099,341	1,067
2003	112,671	121,315,779	1,077
2002	116,197	112,313,715	967
2001	122,928	112,498,359	915
2000	126,914	117,387,875	925
1999	128,686	113,706,695	884
1998	131,924	80,614,685	611
1997	135,742	81,077,359	597
1996	136,036	79,043,697	581
1995	130,650	73,191,817	560
1994	126,641	67,368,802	532